Attention!

This is a representative syllabus.
The syllabus for the course you are
enrolled in will likely be different.
Please refer to your instructor’s
syllabus for more information on
specific requirements for a given
semester.



Hindi 1103

The Ohio State University

Instructor:
Office
Office Hours:

Course website:

Instructor's Mailbox:

Course Objectives:
e Continuing to build your knowledge of Hindi language and Indian culture
e Developing your knowledge of Hindi grammar
e Developing speaking, listening, reading and writing skills.

Required Texts:

The textbook for this course is Colloquial Hindi: The complete course for beginners by
Tej K. Bhatia.

Tests, Exams and Grades:

Homework 100 20%  Five home works will be assigned in the course
of the quarter.

Script 75 15% 2 scripts will be assigned in the course of the
quarter. A script will be either a dialogue or a
short essay that the student will write based on
the prompt provided in class.

Quizzes 75 15% 3 in the course of the quarter
Mid-term 100 20% The mid-tem will have a speaking/listening
element.

Participation 50 10%  Active volunteering and participating in class



Final 100 20%  The final exam will have a speaking/listening
element.

ATTENDANCE POLICY

If you miss more than four classes in the course of the semester for any reasons other
than medical or family emergencies (for which you can provide written proof), your
grade will go down one letter. If you miss six classes your grade will go down two
letters. After missing eight classes your grade will go down three letters. Coming to
class after 3.00pm will count as an absence.

Participation grade and attendance policy are two different things.

LETTER GRADES ARE ASSIGNED ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING SCALE

A 93-100 B+ 87-89 C+ 77-79 D+ 67-69
A- 90-92 B 83-86 C 73-76 D  60-66
B- 80-82 C- 70-72 E 0-59

Academic Misconduct

It is the responsibility of the Committee on Academic Misconduct to investigate or
establish procedures for the investigation of all reported cases of student academic
misconduct. The term “academic misconduct” includes all forms of student academic
misconduct wherever committed; illustrated by, but not limited to, cases of plagiarism
and dishonest practices in connection with examinations. Instructors shall report all
instances of alleged academic misconduct to the committee (Faculty Rule 3335-5-487).
For additional information, see the Code of Student Conduct

(http:/ /studentlife.osu.edu/csc/).”

Contacting me

Email is the best way to contact me. I respond to my emails 8.00am-6.00pm on
weekdays. I do not respond to email on holidays and weekends. If you have questions
about any assignments, contact me via email but do know that lack of planning on your
part will not constitute an emergency on mine. Plan ahead.

Come to office hours or make an appointment if you want to talk. I really enjoy chatting
with students!!

Disability policy



Students with disabilities that have been certified by the Office for
Disability Services will be appropriately accommodated and should
inform the instructor as soon as possible of their needs. The Office
for Disability Services is located in 150 Pomerene Hall, 1760 Neil
Avenue; telephone 292-3307, TDD 292-0901; http://www.ods.ohio-

state.edu/.

FOR YOUR SAFETY, the OSU Student Safety/Escort Service is
available after 7 p.m. by dialing 292-3322.

Schedule:
THE SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Week 1 8/23-8/25 Review of previous quarters. Establishing goals for
this quarter. Writing review

Week 2 8/29-9/04 Writing review, tense review, past participle,
postposition review, compound verbs, transitive-
intransitive verbs, verbal nouns, negative markers

Week 3 9/05-9/08 kao[, kuC, caaihe, saba, saara, Bal, hl,
ABal, kBal, saBal, laoikna, taao,
maalaUma haonaa, jaananaa. Types of capabilities,

compound postpositions, haonaa, krnaa, vaalaa

Week 4 9/12-9/15 Subjunctive, vocative, causative, relative clauses.

khanal ilaKanaa AaOr paZnaa

Week 5 (9/19) Day 1 Story writing and reading, Bal, hi

(9/20) Review of writing from 9/16. Compound
postpositions (around my house), Magar, hi

(9/21) Compound postpositions



Week 6
paDUnaa.

Week 7

Week 8

Week 9

Week 10

(9/22)

(9/26)

(9/27)
(9/298)
(9/29)
(10/03)
(10/04)
(10/05)

(10/06)
(10/10)
(10/11)
(10/12)
(10/13)
(10/17)
(10/18)
(10/19)
(10/20)
(10/24)

(10/25)

(10/26)

Introduce types of capabilities (first, second, third
person). Wrap up for the week.

Types of capabilities. Compound verbs. Sa knaa,
Introduce jaanaa

Compound verbs. Practice jaanaa

Verbal nouns

Review of last two weeks

maalaUma haonaa, jaananaa, kao
kao, Saayad
kao, sao

kao

Review

Midterm oral

Midterm oral +written or take home
Fall break

SA0 (with, because of)

Relative clauses
Relative clauses

Review

laganaa, donaa, laonaa
laganaa, donaa, laonaa

haonaa, krnaa, vaalaa



Week 11

(Saayad)

Week 12

Week 13

Week 14

Week 15

Week 16

(10/27)
(10/31)
(11/01)

(11/02)

(11/03)
(11/07)
(11/08)

(11/09)

(11/10)
(11/14)
(11/15)
(11/16)
(11/17)
(11/21)
(11/22)
(11/23-24)
(11/28)
(11/29)
(11/30)
(12/01)

(12/05-07)

Final exam week

Review

ABal, kBal, saBal, taao, Agar taao

Vocative, causative

Subjunctive (Sar jaao taora cakrae...)

NO CLASS
Subordinate conjunctions and clauses

Subordinate conjunctions and clauses

VETERAN’S DAY AND DIWALI
Subordinate conjunctions and clauses

Review

Framing arguments in Hindi. Arguing.
Framing arguments
Framing arguments
NO CLASS

Passive voice

Passive voice
Thanksgiving break
Passive voice practice
Write and edit skit
Write and edit skit
Skit performance
Review

11lam. 12/12. Final exam due



Assignment schedule

Assignment given out

Assignment due date

Monday Thursday
Week 3 9/05 9/08 HW 1 due
Week 4 9/15. In class Quiz 1 (speaking)
Week 5 9/19 9/22 HW 2 due
Week 6 9/26 9/29 Script 1 due
Week 7 10/3 10/06 HW 3 due
Week 8 10/11-10/12. In class MIDTERM EXAM
Week 10 10/27. In class Quiz 2 (speaking)
Week 11 | 10/31 11/03 HW 4 due
Week 12 | 11/7 11/10 HW 5 due
Week 13 | 11/13 11/17 Script 2 due
Week 15 | 11/28 12/01 Quiz 3 (take home)




