# **Attention!**

This is a representative syllabus. The syllabus for the course you are enrolled in will likely be different. Please refer to your instructor's syllabus for more information on specific requirements for a given semester.

#### Hindi 1103

#### The Ohio State University

Instructor:

Office

Office Hours:

Course website:

#### Instructor's Mailbox:

#### **Course Objectives:**

- Continuing to build your knowledge of Hindi language and Indian culture
- Developing your knowledge of Hindi grammar
- Developing speaking, listening, reading and writing skills.

#### **Required Texts:**

The textbook for this course is <u>Colloquial Hindi: The complete course for beginners</u> by Tej K. Bhatia.

#### Tests, Exams and Grades:

Homework	100	20%	Five home works will be assigned in the course of the quarter.
Script	75	15%	2 scripts will be assigned in the course of the quarter. A script will be either a dialogue or a short essay that the student will write based on the prompt provided in class.
Quizzes	75	15%	3 in the course of the quarter
Mid-term	100	20%	The mid-tem will have a speaking/listening element.
Participation	50	10%	Active volunteering and participating in class

Final	100	20%	The final exam will have a speaking/listening
			element.

### ATTENDANCE POLICY

If you miss more than four classes in the course of the semester for any reasons other than medical or family emergencies (for which you can provide written proof), your grade will go down one letter. If you miss six classes your grade will go down two letters. After missing eight classes your grade will go down three letters. Coming to class after 3.00pm will count as an absence.

#### Participation grade and attendance policy are two different things.

LETTER GRADES ARE ASSIGNED ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING SCALE

А	93-100	B+	87-89	C+	77-79	D+	67-69
A-	90-92	В	83-86	С	73-76	D	60-66
		В-	80-82	C-	70-72	Е	0-59

#### Academic Misconduct

It is the responsibility of the Committee on Academic Misconduct to investigate or establish procedures for the investigation of all reported cases of student academic misconduct. The term "academic misconduct" includes all forms of student academic misconduct wherever committed; illustrated by, but not limited to, cases of plagiarism and dishonest practices in connection with examinations. Instructors shall report all instances of alleged academic misconduct to the committee (Faculty Rule 3335-5-487). For additional information, see the Code of Student Conduct (http://studentlife.osu.edu/csc/)."

#### Contacting me

Email is the best way to contact me. I respond to my emails 8.00am-6.00pm on weekdays. I do not respond to email on holidays and weekends. If you have questions about any assignments, contact me via email but do know that lack of planning on your part will not constitute an emergency on mine. Plan ahead.

Come to office hours or make an appointment if you want to talk. I really enjoy chatting with students!!

# **Disability policy**

Students with disabilities that have been certified by the Office for Disability Services will be appropriately accommodated and should inform the instructor as soon as possible of their needs. The Office for Disability Services is located in 150 Pomerene Hall, 1760 Neil Avenue; telephone 292-3307, TDD 292-0901; <u>http://www.ods.ohiostate.edu/</u>.

FOR YOUR SAFETY, the OSU Student Safety/Escort Service is available after 7 p.m. by dialing 292-3322.

## Schedule:

## THE SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Week 1	8/23-8/25	Review of previous quarters. Establishing goals for this quarter. Writing review	
Week 2	8/29-9/04	Writing review, tense review, past participle, postposition review, compound verbs, transitive- intransitive verbs, verbal nouns, negative markers	
Week 3	9/05-9/08	kao[, kuC, caaihe, saba, saara, BaI, hI,	
ABal, kBal, saBal,		laoikna, taao,	
maalaUma haonaa, jaananaa. Types of capabilities,			
	1 .	w haanaa krnaa waalaa	

compound postpositions, haonaa, krnaa, vaalaa

Week 4	9/12-9/15	Subjunctive, vocative, causative, relative clauses. khanal ilaKanaa AaOr paZnaa
Week 5	(9/19)	Day 1 Story writing and reading, <b>Bal, hl</b>
	(9/20)	Review of writing from 9/16. Compound postpositions (around my house), <b>magar, hl</b>
	(9/21)	Compound postpositions

	(9/22)	Introduce types of capabilities (first, second, third person). Wrap up for the week.
Week 6	(9/26)	Types of capabilities. Compound verbs. saknaa,
paDÜnaa	Э.	Introduce jaanaa
	(9/27)	Compound verbs. Practice <b>jaanaa</b>
	(9/28)	Verbal nouns
	(9/29)	Review of last two weeks
Week 7	(10/03)	maalaUma haonaa, jaananaa, kao
	(10/04)	kao, Saayad
	(10/05)	kao, sao
	(10/06)	kao
Week 8	(10/10)	Review
	(10/11)	Midterm oral
	(10/12)	Midterm oral +written or take home
	(10/13)	Fall break
Week 9	(10/17)	Sao (with, because of)
	(10/18)	Relative clauses
	(10/19)	Relative clauses
	(10/20)	Review
Week 10	(10/24)	laganaa, donaa, laonaa
	(10/25)	laganaa, donaa, laonaa
	(10/26)	haonaa, krnaa, vaalaa

	(10/27)	Review	
Week 11	(10/31)	ABal, kBal, saBal, taao, Agar taao	
	(11/01)	Vocative, causative	
	(11/02)	Subjunctive (sar jaao taora cakrae)	
(Saayad)			
	(11/03)	NO CLASS	
Week 12	(11/07)	Subordinate conjunctions and clauses	
	(11/08)	Subordinate conjunctions and clauses	
	(11/09)	VETERAN'S DAY AND DIWALI Subordinate conjunctions and clauses	
	(11/10)	Review	
Week 13	(11/14)	Framing arguments in Hindi. Arguing.	
	(11/15)	Framing arguments	
	(11/16)	Framing arguments	
	(11/17)	NO CLASS	
Week 14	(11/21)	Passive voice	
	(11/22)	Passive voice	
	(11/23-24)	Thanksgiving break	
Week 15	(11/28)	Passive voice practice	
	(11/29)	Write and edit skit	
	(11/30)	Write and edit skit	
	(12/01)	Skit performance	
Week 16	(12/05-07)	Review	
Final exam week		11am. 12/12. Final exam due	

# Assignment schedule

	Assignment given out Monday	Assignment due date Thursday	
Week 3	9/05	9/08	HW 1 due
Week 4		9/15. In class	Quiz 1 (speaking)
Week 5	9/19	9/22	HW 2 due
Week 6	9/26	9/29	Script 1 due
Week 7	10/3	10/06	HW 3 due
Week 8		10/11-10/12. In class	MIDTERM EXAM
Week 10		10/27. In class	Quiz 2 (speaking)
Week 11	10/31	11/03	HW 4 due
Week 12	11/7	11/10	HW 5 due
Week 13	11/13	11/17	Script 2 due
Week 15	11/28	12/01	Quiz 3 (take home)